507346595 06/21/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7393517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES M. CLINTON	05/15/2007
ELI N. GLEZER	05/11/2007
BANDELE JEFFREY-COKER	06/01/2007
SANDOR L. KOVACS	05/18/2007
SUDEEP M. KUMAR	05/15/2007
GEORGE SIGAL	05/15/2007
CARL STEVENS	05/16/2007
MICHAEL VOCK	05/15/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MESO SCALE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.	
Street Address:	1601 RESEARCH BOULEVARD	
City:	ROCKVILLE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20850	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13290059

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)238-8008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 713-238-8000

**Email:** cjoss@conleyrose.com, pathou@conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: CONLEY ROSE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 777 NORTH ELDRIDGE PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3455-00104 NR1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CORINNA L. JOSS
SIGNATURE:	/Corinna L. Joss/

507346595 PATENT REEL: 060265 FRAME: 0744

DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2022
Total Attachments: 9	
source=3455-001XX (MSD 100001) Family - Executed Assignment#page1.tif	
source=3455-001XX (MSD 100001) Far	nily - Executed Assignment#page2.tif
source=3455-001XX (MSD 100001) Far	nily - Executed Assignment#page3.tif
source=3455-001XX (MSD 100001) Far	nily - Executed Assignment#page4.tif
source=3455-001XX (MSD 100001) Far	nily - Executed Assignment#page5.tif
source=3455-001XX (MSD 100001) Far	nily - Executed Assignment#page6.tif
source=3455-001XX (MSD 100001) Far	nily - Executed Assignment#page7.tif
source=3455-001XX (MSD 100001) Far	nily - Executed Assignment#page8.tif
source=3455-001XX (MSD 100001) Far	nily - Executed Assignment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 060265 FRAME: 0745

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS (All Rights)

WHEREAS Charles M. CLINTON, Eli N. GLEZER, Bandele JEFFREY-COKER, Sandor L. KOVACS, Sudeep M. KUMAR, George SIGAL, Carl STEVENS, and Michael VOCK (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) have invented certain improvements in "ASSAY APPARATUSES, METHODS AND REAGENTS" for which so-entitled patent applications were filed as U.S. Serial No. 11/642,968 and International Serial No. PCT/US2006/049049 on December 21, 2006, both claiming priority to provisional U.S. Serial Nos. 60/752,475 and 60/752,513, which were filed on December 21, 2005;

WHEREAS Meso Scale Technologies, LLC (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 9238 Gaither Road, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20877 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention(s) as described in the aforesaid applications, and to the U.S. and PCT applications and all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all national or regional stages, continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of the applications, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres; and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to issue any and all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. represents only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNORS acknowledge an obligation to assign the invention(s) as described in the aforesaid applications to the ASSIGNEE at the time the invention(s) was made;

- 1 -

1156201

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to transfer the entire right, title, and interest upon request of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the invention(s); and

ASSIGNORS hereby agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of U.S. and foreign patent applications and the perfecting of title thereto.

AGREED and executed as noted below:	/7
5/15/07	Chule M. Cherk
Date	Charles M. CLINTON
	Witnessed by:
5/11/07	En M
Date	Eli N. GLEZER
	Witnessed by:
Date	Bandele JEFFREY-COKER
	Witnessed by:
Date	Sandor L. KOVACS
	·
	Witnessed by:
5/15707	Sudeep M KUMAR
Date	Sudeep M KUMAR
	Jan M
	Witnessed by:

	4504-15 and 4504-16
5/5k7	
Date	Seorge SIGAL
	Witnessed by:
5/16/07	hul the
Date	Carl STEVENS
	VMinessed by:
5/15/07	Muchel Stock
Date	Michael VOCK
	Witnessed by:

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS (All Rights)

WHEREAS Charles M. CLINTON, Eli N. GLEZER, Bandele JEFFREY-COKER, Sandor L. KOVACS, Sudeep M. KUMAR, George SIGAL, Carl STEVENS, and Michael VOCK (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) have invented certain improvements in "ASSAY APPARATUSES, METHODS AND REAGENTS" for which so-entitled patent applications were filed as U.S. Serial No. 11/642,968 and International Serial No. PCT/US2006/049049 on December 21, 2006, both claiming priority to provisional U.S. Serial Nos. 60/752,475 and 60/752,513, which were filed on December 21, 2005;

WHEREAS Meso Scale Technologies, LLC (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 9238 Gaither Road, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20877 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention(s) as described in the aforesaid applications, and to the U.S. and PCT applications and all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all national or regional stages, continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of the applications, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres; and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to issue any and all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. represents only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNORS acknowledge an obligation to assign the invention(s) as described in the aforesaid applications to the ASSIGNEE at the time the invention(s) was made;

- 1 -

1156201

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to transfer the entire right, title, and interest upon request of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the invention(s); and

ASSIGNORS hereby agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of U.S. and foreign patent applications and the perfecting of title thereto.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

Date

Charles M. CLINTON

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

Balling Rey-Coker

Witnessed by:

Date

Sandor L. KOVACS

Witnessed by:

Date

Sudeep M. KUMAR

- 2 **-**

Witnessed by:

Date	George SIGAL
	Witnessed by:
Date	Carl STEVENS
	Witnessed by:
Date	Michael VOCK
	Witnessed by:

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS (All Rights)

WHEREAS Charles M. CLINTON, Eli N. GLEZER, Bandele JEFFREY-COKER, Sandor L. KOVACS, Sudeep M. KUMAR, George SIGAL, Carl STEVENS, and Michael VOCK (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) have invented certain improvements in "ASSAY APPARATUSES, METHODS AND REAGENTS" for which so-entitled patent applications were filed as U.S. Serial No. 11/642,968 and International Serial No. PCT/US2006/049049 on December 21, 2006, both claiming priority to provisional U.S. Serial Nos. 60/752,475 and 60/752,513, which were filed on December 21, 2005;

WHEREAS Meso Scale Technologies, LLC (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 9238 Gaither Road, Gaithersburg, Marvland 20877 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention(s) as described in the aforesaid applications, and to the U.S. and PCT applications and all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all national or regional stages, continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of the applications, and all resulting patents, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres; and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to issue any and all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. represents only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention;

ASSIGNORS acknowledge an obligation to assign the invention(s) as described in the aforesaid applications to the ASSIGNEE at the time the invention(s) was made;

- 1 -

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to transfer the entire right, title, and interest upon request of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the invention(s); and

ASSIGNORS hereby agree, upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of U.S. and foreign patent applications and the perfecting of title thereto.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

Date	Charles M. CLINTON
	Witnessed by:
Date	Eli N. GLEZER
	Witnessed by:
Date	Bandele JEFFREY-COKER
5/18/07 Date 5/18/09	Witnessed by:  Sandor L. KOVACS
5/18/07	Witnessed by:  SERGIO VASQUEZ  Notary Public, State of Delaware  My Commission Expires March 8, 200
Date	Sudeep M. KUMAR
	Witnessed by:

Date	George SIGAL
	Witnessed by:
Date	Carl STEVENS
	Witnessed by:
Date	Michael VOCK
	Witnessed by: